
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOARD MEETING AGENDA – JULY 17, 2025 
Agendas and Minutes are posted on  www.bdswd.com. .  Underscored times will be honored as closely as possible. 

 
This meeting replaces the June 19, 2025 regular board meeting, which according to MN Statutes 645.44, subdivision 5:  “No public business shall be transacted on any 

holiday, except in cases of necessity and except in cases of public business transacted by the legislature, nor shall any civil process be served thereon.” 
 

8:00 AM Verification of Quorum & Call to Order 
 Pledge of Allegiance 
 Consider Agenda Additions & Approve Agenda 
 Declarations of Conflict of Interest 
 Consent Agenda Approve:  Minutes of June 20, 2025; Claims of July 17, 2025 (includes JCWMP Pay 

Requests, Deposits, and Journal Entries); Treasurer’s Report and Budget; State 
Grants Received/Expended 

 Public Comment 
PERMIT APPLICATIONS 

 25-046 R. Anderson, NW1/4 Section 28, Donnelly Twp, Stevens County 
  Administrative Compliance Order 
 25-002 Lismore Graceville, Section 11 and portions of 10, 14, 15 Graceville Twp, Big Stone County 
 25-050 B. Anderson, NW1/4 Section 27, Walls Twp, Traverse County 
 
 Open public hearing to consider the following petition requesting partial abandonment of Grant County 

Ditch #3 Lateral B4 Fork 2:  Parcel # 14-0046-000, NE1/4NW1/4 & W1/2 NW1/4 of Section 9, Range 42, 
Roseville Township (127), Grant County 

 
 Bethany Bethke    FDRWG Introduction 
 Rob Sip      RRWMB Budget, Legislative, and Related Updates 

 
103E DRAINAGE SYSTEMS REPORTS  

 TCD #27  Update 
 JD #11 Lat. 4  Order Minn. Stat. 103E.261 Preliminary Hearing    
 GCD #3  Update, Pay Application #1 
 GCD #21  Update 
 GCD #29  Update, Soil Boring Results, uthorize Landowner Meeting 
 WCD #Sub-1  Railroad Agreement 
  

103D WATERSHED PROJECTS 
 Doran Creek  Update, Authorize Draft of Legal Documents  
 Redpath   Update 
   FHM Program Update  
 North Ottawa  Remote Elevation Monitoring, Raguse Lease Approval 
   

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 
  Order MS 275.065 Budget Public Hearing & Adoption:  08/21/25 at 10:30 am 
  MW Delegates for Resolution Session 
  Routine Annual Reviews: Data Access Policies; Records Retention Schedule; Conflict of Interest Disclosure  
       Policies   
  Letters & Minutes  
  Managers    RRWMB, RRRA, RRBC, FDRWG, MAWD, Drainage Work Group & Committee Reports 

 

http://www.bdswd.com/


Bank - Checking, No Interest 2,268,446.14$        
JCD #11 Surety 60,021.42$             
GCD #21 Surety 60,115.74$             
WCD #25 Improvement Surety 60,008.30$             
Bank - Checking, Interest 1,781,012.68$        
Bank - Checking, No Interest 9,321.83
Bank - Money Market, Interest 2,743,501.88$        
Bank - CD's, Interest -$                       
Bank - CD's, Interest 3,900,450.70$        
END OF MONTH AMOUNT IN BANK ACCOUNTS: 10,882,878.69$    

Beginning Balance 2025 2025 Current
from Quickbooks Revenue Expenses Fund Balance

12/31/2024 6/30/2025 6/30/2025 6/30/2025

Payroll Liabilities 0.00 0.00 (1,424.33) (1,424.33)

General Fund(*) 467,075.29 83,512.92 (205,769.90) 344,818.31 TROY
If nothing else

Ditch Fund was done this year….
Total BdSWD #3 56,893.81 0.00 0.00 56,893.81 56,893.81
Total BdSWD #5 12,019.84 22.22 (12,038.15) 3.91 (18.31)
Total GCD #3 (45,417.75) 0.00 (44,092.79) (89,510.54) (70,510.54)
Total GCD #5 7,888.27 0.00 0.00 7,888.27 7,888.27
Total GCD #6 1,878.31 0.00 0.00 1,878.31 2,878.31
Total GCD #8 25,123.82 0.00 (650.00) 24,473.82 24,473.82
Total GCD #9 40,557.86 0.00 (33,157.50) 7,400.36 21,900.36
Total GCD #11 (440.95) 0.00 0.00 (440.95) 159.05
Total GCD #15 4,512.15 0.00 0.00 4,512.15 4,512.15
Total GCD #21 (188,626.94) 1,609.27 (244,018.70) (431,036.37) (424,145.64)
Total GCD #22 8,043.80 127.72 0.00 8,171.52 13,043.80
Total GCD #29 21,739.36 5.44 (8,771.45) 12,973.35 17,967.91
Total GCD #32 7,732.90 0.00 0.00 7,732.90 7,732.90
Total GCD #33 (5,238.37) 461.85 (3,341.00) (8,117.52) (8,117.52)
Total GC CONS JD #2 84,441.73 0.00 (26,891.53) 57,550.20 57,550.20
Total JCD #2 116,356.20 0.00 (472.50) 115,883.70 115,883.70
Total JCD #3 9,214.89 4,896.99 (850.00) 13,261.88 16,364.89
Total JCD #4 2.28 0.00 0.00 2.28 2.28
Total JCD #6 146,725.06 0.00 0.00 146,725.06 146,725.06
Total JCD #7 22,855.92 2,977.16 0.00 25,833.08 28,155.92
Total JCD #11 104,124.81 42.42 (48,695.61) 55,471.62 55,429.20
Total JCD #12 (81,437.77) 13,170.26 (62,073.35) (130,340.86) (93,511.12)
Total JCD #14 63,225.31 865.76 (2,877.00) 61,214.07 60,348.31
Total TCD #1E 19,920.25 3,038.69 0.00 22,958.94 24,920.25
Total TCD #1W 23,298.48 2,033.04 0.00 25,331.52 26,298.48
Total TCD #2 39,310.56 33.68 0.00 39,344.24 39,310.56
Total TCD #4 45,663.57 269.11 (3,360.00) 42,572.68 42,303.57
Total TCD #7 20,494.37 5,210.04 (380.00) 25,324.41 24,514.37
Total TCD #8 20,789.75 5,307.64 (2,561.10) 23,536.29 24,728.65
Total TCD #9 9,469.53 4,426.46 0.00 13,895.99 16,269.53
Total TCD #10 19,304.39 120.56 0.00 19,424.95 19,304.39
Total TCD #11 46,136.07 179.24 (250.00) 46,065.31 45,886.07
Total TCD #13 12,908.78 375.32 0.00 13,284.10 13,708.78
Total TCD #15 (2,937.79) 3.51 0.00 (2,934.28) (2,937.79)
Total TCD #16 5,340.33 2,515.45 (1,270.00) 6,585.78 8,070.33
Total TCD #17 (35,071.25) 4,293.41 (150.00) (30,927.84) (26,971.25)
Total TCD #18 3,927.12 14,733.13 (266.25) 18,394.00 7,660.87
Total TCD #19 (9,283.36) 1,930.58 (190.00) (7,542.78) (6,073.36)
Total TCD #20 1,301.25 1,504.05 (266.25) 2,539.05 4,035.00

TREASURER'S REPORT
JUNE 2025

BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES FROM BANK STATEMENTS

ACCOUNTING FUND BALANCES FROM QUICKBOOKS



Total TCD #22 (860.50) 3,100.36 0.00 2,239.86 4,139.50
Total TCD #23 (54,706.19) 15,096.86 (1,929.20) (41,538.53) (46,385.39)
Total TCD #24 5,601.33 4,970.81 0.00 10,572.14 12,101.33
Total TCD #26 13,941.03 2,768.08 0.00 16,709.11 18,711.03
Total TCD #27 (21,673.22) 30,191.34 (46,627.50) (38,109.38) (17,300.72)
Total TCD #28 (3,781.48) 3,509.40 0.00 (272.08) 2,918.52
Total TCD #29 (504.98) 923.19 0.00 418.21 995.02
Total TCD #30 18,912.45 4,097.99 0.00 23,010.44 25,912.45
Total TCD #31 20,550.50 2,521.30 0.00 23,071.80 25,350.50
Total TCD #32 5,321.69 1,679.48 0.00 7,001.17 8,321.69
Total TCD #33 16,458.31 2,901.74 (6,400.00) 12,960.05 15,058.31
Total TCD #35 17,878.83 216.11 0.00 18,094.94 17,878.83
Total TCD #36 (13,358.84) 9,901.02 0.00 (3,457.82) 891.16
Total TCD #37 (284,364.05) 24,312.67 0.00 (260,051.38) (243,984.05)
Total TCD #38 13,297.99 1,634.59 0.00 14,932.58 15,797.99
Total TCD #39 4,872.02 1,351.87 0.00 6,223.89 7,972.02
Total TCD #40 19,640.41 6,640.90 (1,375.00) 24,906.31 29,465.41
Total TCD #41 (10,323.84) 9,580.49 (900.00) (1,643.35) 4,776.16
Total TCD #42 13,884.69 3,837.19 0.00 17,721.88 20,684.69
Total TCD #43 12,266.21 1,484.67 0.00 13,750.88 15,066.21
Total TCD #44 5,451.96 3,679.43 (350.00) 8,781.39 10,801.96
Total TCD #46 18,959.38 1,500.23 (20,100.00) 359.61 959.38
Total TCD #48 (2,357.66) 1,525.31 0.00 (832.35) 1,042.34
Total TCD #50 3,818.28 0.00 0.00 3,818.28 3,818.28
Total TCD #51 16,435.64 6,795.09 (762.50) 22,468.23 21,473.14
Total TCD #52 30,096.54 13,294.71 (11,916.25) 31,475.00 38,180.29
Total TCD #53 56,824.19 148.27 0.00 56,972.46 56,824.19
Total TCD #55 8,674.88 1,090.34 0.00 9,765.22 10,174.88
Total WCD #Sub-1 167,822.47 0.00 (42,352.09) 125,470.38 125,470.38
Total WCD #8 127,063.36 0.00 0.00 127,063.36 127,063.36
Total WCD #9 299,017.38 11,176.75 0.00 310,194.13 299,017.38
Total WCD #18 18,321.08 189.29 0.00 18,510.37 23,321.08
Total WCD #20 60,473.80 689.66 0.00 61,163.46 60,473.80
Total WCD #25 44,809.91 60,350.96 (4,613.30) 100,547.57 40,196.61
Total WCD #35 (4,851.22) 3,636.46 0.00 (1,214.76) 2,148.78
Total WCD #39 20,242.01 2,320.53 (19,530.24) 3,032.30 4,011.77
Total Ditch Fund - Other 0.00 0.00 (11,583.75) (11,583.75) (11,583.75)

Total Ditch Fund 1,276,600.95 307,270.09 (665,063.01) 918,808.03

Construction Fund 7,389,159.46 5,640,075.86 (4,009,886.93) 9,019,348.39

RRWMB Fund 0.00 464,022.85 (464,022.85) 0.00

TOTAL Funds 9,132,835.70 6,494,881.72 (5,346,167.02) 10,281,550.40

Bank Statement Total From Top: 10,882,878.69

Enter Quickbooks Bank Account Balance Total Assets: 10,281,550.40

+ Enter Uncleared Transactions BMO: 1,759.22
+ Enter Uncleared Transactions Star Bank: 599,595.08
+ Enter Star Bank checks written 06/27/25 - 06/30/25 0.00
- Enter Star Bank Deposits received 06/27/25 - 06/30/25 (26.01)
Quickbooks Total: 10,882,878.69

Enter Quickbooks Total from Fund Balances Income/Expense Report: 10,282,974.73
Enter Quickbooks Total from Balance Sheet Current Liabilities: (1,424.33)
Total: 10,281,550.40

Enter Quickbooks Total Assets from Bank Balances Report: 10,281,550.40

RECONCILE BANK STATEMENTS TO QUICKBOOKS



Jun 21 - Jul 17, 25

AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Services -26.01
April Swenby 48.34
Bennett Government Consulting, Inc. 1,000.00
BlueCross BlueShield MN 10.86
BMO/Bank of the West 6.00
Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00
Bremer Bank -41,688.40
City of Wheaton 49.59
Column Software PBC 165.38
Culligan Soft Water 37.36
Dana Blume 26,684.61
Denmar Farms, Inc 0.00
Dwight Veldhouse 715.50
Elan Financial Services 260.28
Grant County SWCD 9,601.51
Hormann Works LLC 25,079.00
MN PEIP 2,491.22
Moore Engineering, Inc. 116,138.39
Ohnstad Twichell, PC 8,068.50
Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC 3,210.00
Otter Tail  Power Company 120.84
QuickBooks Payroll Service 10.00
RRWMB -1,255.66
Runestone Telecom Association 144.74
Star Bank -228.76
State of Minnesota -595,474.00
Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton 15.99
The Chokio Review 720.00
The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star 64.00
Traverse County 575.00
Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc 64.13
Tri County Coop 266.40
True North Steel 9,606.00
USDA-FSA 0.00
Valley Office Products, Inc. 155.03
Vestis 97.54
West Otter Tail County SWCD 4,368.09
Wilkin County SWCD 22,521.78
Xerox Corporation 226.09

TOTAL -406,150.66

10:01 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 Expenses by Vendor Summary (No Employees)
Cash Basis June 21 through July 17, 2025

Page 1



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Services
06/27/2025 Deposit CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 26.01

Total AmeriPride Linen & Uniform Services 26.01

April Swenby
07/17/2025 2918 Check DOMAIN RENEWAL - 2 YEARS 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.34

Total April Swenby -48.34

Bennett Government Consulting, Inc.
07/17/2025 2904 Check GOVERNMENT SERVICES CONTRACT 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,000.00

Total Bennett Government Consulting, Inc. -1,000.00

BlueCross BlueShield MN
06/30/2025 Liability Check 2968870001 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 10.88
07/03/2025 2900 Check 2968870001 Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.74

Total BlueCross BlueShield MN -10.86

BMO/Bank of the West
06/30/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -6.00

Total BMO/Bank of the West -6.00

Bois de Sioux Watershed
07/17/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-38:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 61100 · Admin/Coord Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF3 ... -668.67
07/17/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-38:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund 668.67
07/17/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-38:  FIVEMILE CREEK 61905 · Shoreline Project Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF3 ... -5,935.00
07/17/2025 WBIF 0... General Journal WBIF 02-38:  FIVEMILE CREEK 49450 · Internal Transfer In Construction Fund:Fivemile Creek 5,935.00

Total Bois de Sioux Watershed 0.00

Bremer Bank
07/08/2025 Deposit CD INTEREST 43000 · Interest Income 38,897.63
06/30/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -2.50
06/30/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 2,793.27

Total Bremer Bank 41,688.40

City of Wheaton
07/03/2025 2897 Check W/S/G 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -49.59

Total City of Wheaton -49.59

Column Software PBC
07/17/2025 2905 Check MEETING CHANGE FAC49920-0035 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -61.25
07/17/2025 2905 Check MEETING CHANGE FAC49920-0034 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -18.00
07/17/2025 2905 Check REDPATH 15 fac49920-0030 51500 · Advertising Expense Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag La... -86.13

Total Column Software PBC -165.38

Culligan Soft Water
07/03/2025 2899 Check WATER 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -37.36

Total Culligan Soft Water -37.36

Dana Blume
07/17/2025 2903 Check PERMANENT CHANNEL EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -24,308.31
07/17/2025 2903 Check PERMANENT BACKSLOPE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -1,891.91
07/17/2025 2903 Check PERMANENT TILE EASEMENT 52520 · ROW Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -484.39

Total Dana Blume -26,684.61

10:00 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
June 21 through July 17, 2025

Page 1



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Denmar Farms, Inc
06/24/2025 CHECK... General Journal Reverse of GJE WBIF 02-38 -- For CHK 2749 voided o... Ditch Bond Ditch Fund:BdSWD #5 1,503.65
06/24/2025 CHECK... General Journal Reverse of GJE WBIF 02-39 -- For CHK 2753 voided o... Ditch Bond Ditch Fund:BdSWD #5 501.21
06/24/2025 2892 Check RETURN DITCH BOND Ditch Bond Ditch Fund:BdSWD #5 -1,503.65
06/24/2025 2893 Check RETURN DITCH BOND Ditch Bond Ditch Fund:BdSWD #5 -501.21

Total Denmar Farms, Inc 0.00

Dwight Veldhouse
07/17/2025 2917 Check SPOIL AREA PER 02/25/25 MINUTES 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -715.50

Total Dwight Veldhouse -715.50

Elan Financial Services
07/17/2025 2914 Check ADOBE SUB 55130 · Website Administrative Fund:General Cash -36.86
07/17/2025 2914 Check FREEFIND SEARCH UPDATE 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -19.00
07/17/2025 2914 Check ZOOM SUB 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -36.32
07/17/2025 2914 Check DROPBOX SUB - TF 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -119.88
07/17/2025 2914 Check SHAREPOINT SUB 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -6.00
07/17/2025 2914 Check MEETING MEAL 52800 · Meeting Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -42.22

Total Elan Financial Services -260.28

Grant County SWCD
07/17/2025 2920 Check WBIF 02-39:  PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 · Project Development Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -5,418.53
07/17/2025 2920 Check WBIF 02-39:  TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -4,182.98

Total Grant County SWCD -9,601.51

Hormann Works LLC
07/17/2025 2908 Check 2100-CLEANOUT PIPE 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:JCD #3 -795.00
07/17/2025 2908 Check 2102-CLEANOUT 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -15,404.00
07/17/2025 2908 Check 2101-CLEANOUT 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:JCD #3 -8,880.00

Total Hormann Works LLC -25,079.00

MN PEIP
06/30/2025 Liability Check Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash 21.30
07/17/2025 2922 Check HEALTH INSURANCE Health Insurance Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,512.52

Total MN PEIP -2,491.22

Moore Engineering, Inc.
07/17/2025 2909 Check GCD #3 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #3 -462.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check GCD #29 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #29 -562.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check JD #11 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -112.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check JD #12 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -1,950.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check WCD #25 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #25 -80.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check TCD #27 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:TCD #27 -1,320.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check PERMITS 50400 · Tile Drainage Construction Fund -3,830.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check PERMITS 50500 · Surface Drainage Construction Fund -92.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check GIS & WEBMAP 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -1,600.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check DITCH INSPECTOR 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund -3,692.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check DITCH INSPECTOR 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund -208.60
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -3,302.12
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -3,966.99
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325C MUSTINKA RIVER 2B 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 2... -1,980.52
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325D REDPATH 3 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -581.25
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325D REDPATH 3 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -387.69
07/17/2025 2909 Check 18325D REDPATH 3 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -193.56
07/17/2025 2909 Check PROJECT TEAM MEETING & REPORT 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -2,580.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check JCWMP WORK PLAN - GRANT ELIGIBLE 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund -100.00
07/17/2025 2909 Check DORAN CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Doran Creek Stream Restoration:RRW... -12,596.25
07/17/2025 2909 Check FIVEMILE CREEK - WBIF ELIGIBLE 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Fivemile Creek -3,627.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check WCD #SUB-1 UTILITIES 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #Sub-1 -112.50
07/17/2025 2909 Check GCD #21 IMPROVEMENT 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -20,446.13
07/17/2025 2909 Check TWELVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek:HSEM 75% ($300,7... -1,175.62

10:00 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
June 21 through July 17, 2025

Page 2



Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

07/17/2025 2909 Check TWELVEMILE CREEK 51900 · Engineering Services Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek:HSEM Dist Match 2... -391.88
07/17/2025 2909 Check GCD #3 REPAIR 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:GCD #3 -13,620.28
07/17/2025 2909 Check JD #11 LAT 4 IMPROVEMENT 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:JCD #11:JCD #11 Lat 4 Improvement -20,158.75
07/17/2025 2909 Check WCD #25 IMPROVEMENT 51900 · Engineering Services Ditch Fund:WCD #25 -17,006.25

Total Moore Engineering, Inc. -116,138.39

Ohnstad Twichell, PC
07/17/2025 2915 Check FHM APPLICATION 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ph 3... -46.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check NORTH OTTAWA MEETING 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... -1,035.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check DORAN CREEK 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund:Doran Creek Stream Restoration:RRW... -2,117.50
07/17/2025 2915 Check GCD #21 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -945.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check JD #11 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -437.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check GENERAL 52600 · Legal Fees Administrative Fund:General Cash -2,752.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check PERMITS 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -138.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check DWG 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -161.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check LEGISLATIVE CHANGES 52600 · Legal Fees Construction Fund -207.00
07/17/2025 2915 Check WCD #25 52600 · Legal Fees Ditch Fund:WCD #25 -230.00

Total Ohnstad Twichell, PC -8,068.50

Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC
07/17/2025 2923 Check SPOILS - JD 12 51020 · Buffers Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -675.00
07/17/2025 2923 Check NUISANCE REMOVAL 53910 · Nuisance Beaver Control Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -1,890.00
07/17/2025 2923 Check SAMANTHA LAKE INTAKE MAINTENANCE 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Construction Fund -225.00
07/17/2025 2923 Check GCD #21 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -420.00

Total Olson Tile & Excavating, LLC -3,210.00

Otter Tail  Power Company
07/03/2025 2895 Check ELECTRICITY 53430 · Electricity Administrative Fund:General Cash -120.84

Total Otter Tail  Power Company -120.84

QuickBooks Payroll Service
06/27/2025 Liability Check Fee for 2 direct deposit(s) at $5.00 each 53700 · Payroll Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -10.00

Total QuickBooks Payroll Service -10.00

RRWMB
06/24/2025 Deposit NORTH OTTAWA PT REIMBURSEMENT 49100 · Project Team Income Construction Fund:North Ottawa Impoundment:N.O. Dev ... 587.67
06/24/2025 Deposit TWELVEMILE CREEK PT REIMBURSEMENT 49100 · Project Team Income Construction Fund:Twelvemile Creek 667.99

Total RRWMB 1,255.66

Runestone Telecom Association
07/03/2025 2896 Check INTERNET & EMAIL & PHONE 53440 · Utility Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -144.74

Total Runestone Telecom Association -144.74

Star Bank
06/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:JCD #11:JCD #11 Lat 4 Improvement -3.00
06/23/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Ditch Fund:JCD #11:JCD #11 Lat 4 Improvement 8.39
06/23/2025 Check Service Charge 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash -7.00
06/23/2025 Deposit Interest 43000 · Interest Income Construction Fund 230.37

Total Star Bank 228.76

State of Minnesota
06/27/2025 Deposit 40% GRANT DISBURSEMENT 44500 · Project Grant Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... 595,474.00

Total State of Minnesota 595,474.00

Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton
07/17/2025 2902 Check 1/4 FEM GRIP CHUCK 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:TCD #52 -15.99

Total Sturdevant's Auto Value Wheaton -15.99

10:00 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
June 21 through July 17, 2025
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

The Chokio Review
07/17/2025 2906 Check BID 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:GCD #21 -468.00
07/17/2025 2906 Check PUBLIC HEARING 51500 · Advertising Expense Ditch Fund:TCD #8 -180.00
07/17/2025 2906 Check MEETING CHANGE 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -72.00

Total The Chokio Review -720.00

The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star
07/17/2025 2916 Check MEETING NOTICE 51500 · Advertising Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -64.00

Total The Ortonville Independent/Northern Star -64.00

Traverse County
07/17/2025 2911 Check REIMBURSE BOND AGENT FEES 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Ditch Fund:JCD #11 -575.00

Total Traverse County -575.00

Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc
07/03/2025 2898 Check REDPATH SHED 53430 · Electricity Construction Fund:Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.:Ag La... -64.13

Total Traverse Electric Cooperative Inc -64.13

Tri County Coop
07/03/2025 Deposit PATRONAGE DIVIDEND 43400 · Dividend Administrative Fund:General Cash 100.33
07/17/2025 2924 Check FUEL 54400 · Vehicle Fuel Administrative Fund:General Cash -366.73

Total Tri County Coop -266.40

True North Steel
07/17/2025 2910 Check CULVERT HU0000046335 54100 · Repairs and Maintenance Ditch Fund:JCD #12 -9,606.00

Total True North Steel -9,606.00

USDA-FSA
07/17/2025 22044 Check VOIDED CHECK FOR NRCS PROGRAM 53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses Administrative Fund:General Cash 0.00

Total USDA-FSA 0.00

Valley Office Products, Inc.
07/17/2025 2919 Check SPECIALTY PAPER 53500 · Office Supplies Administrative Fund:General Cash -155.03

Total Valley Office Products, Inc. -155.03

Vestis
07/11/2025 2901 Check RUGS INV 2530419492 53420 · Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.77
07/17/2025 2912 Check RUGS INV 2530419492 53420 · Maintenance Administrative Fund:General Cash -48.77

Total Vestis -97.54

West Otter Tail County SWCD
07/17/2025 2921 Check WBIF 02-40:  PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 · Project Development Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -3,459.07
07/17/2025 2921 Check WBIF 02-40:  TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -909.02

Total West Otter Tail County SWCD -4,368.09

Wilkin County SWCD
07/17/2025 2913 Check WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR NON-STRUCTURAL 61700 · Non-Structural Mgm Practices Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -11,666.67
07/17/2025 2913 Check WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 · Project Development Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -8,193.07
07/17/2025 2913 Check WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering Construction Fund:JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.:BWSRWBIF2 ... -2,662.04

Total Wilkin County SWCD -22,521.78

Xerox Corporation
07/03/2025 2894 Check LEASE & COPIES 52100 · Equipment Lease & Rental Administrative Fund:General Cash -226.09

Total Xerox Corporation -226.09

10:00 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
June 21 through July 17, 2025
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Date Num Type Memo Account Class Amount

Fridgen, Troy J
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -3,984.81
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -298.86
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -237.28
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -55.49
07/17/2025 2907 Check DATA/CELL PLAN 53400 · Office Operations Administrative Fund:General Cash -100.00

Total Fridgen, Troy J -4,676.44

Sullivan, Wendy M
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 54700 · Wages and Salaries Administrative Fund:General Cash -1,823.35
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53710 · PERA Expense Administrative Fund:General Cash -136.75
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -92.93
06/30/2025 Paycheck Direct Deposit 53800 · Payroll Taxes Administrative Fund:General Cash -21.74

Total Sullivan, Wendy M -2,074.77

TOTAL 399,399.45

10:00 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CHECKS TO APPROVE - VENDORS & EMPLOYEES
June 21 through July 17, 2025
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Jul 17, 25

Construction Fund
Doran Creek Stream Restoration

RRWMB Base Grant 2024 ($90K) -71,231.66
Doran Creek NWQI Grant (43,560) -52,549.00

Total Doran Creek Stream Restoration -123,780.66

Fivemile Creek
2024 Fivemile Cr Pilot Program 45,585.75

Total Fivemile Creek 45,585.75

JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.
BWSRWBIF3 C25-0156 ($1,594,226) 782,865.42
BWSRWBIF2 C23-5729 ($1,488,685) 482,924.57

Total JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp. 1,265,789.99

Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab.
Ph 2B  Impoundment

BWSR Grant C23-0011 & Match
Closed - Dist Match ($83,250) -83,250.00
BWSR Grant ($1M) -100,000.00

Total BWSR Grant C23-0011 & Match -183,250.00

Total Ph 2B  Impoundment -183,250.00

Ph 2B  Mustinka Rehab
RRWMB Match BWSR ($66,600) -54,892.67
Dis Match BWSR ($33,400) -27,420.18
2B BWSR Grant C24-0065 ($1M) -100,000.00

Total Ph 2B  Mustinka Rehab -182,312.85

Total Redpath Imp.& Mustinka Rehab. -365,562.85

Total Construction Fund 822,032.23

TOTAL 822,032.23

10:02 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 CURRENT FUND BALANCES
Cash Basis As of July 17, 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit Amount

Construction Fund
JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp.

BWSRWBIF3 C25-0156 ($1,594,226)
General Journal 07/17/2025 WBIF 02-37 Bois de Sioux Watershed WBIF 02-38:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 61100 · Admin/Coord 668.67 668.67
General Journal 07/17/2025 WBIF 02-37 Bois de Sioux Watershed WBIF 02-38:  ADMIN/GRANT COORD 10000 · BMO/Bank of the West Ch... 668.67 -668.67
General Journal 07/17/2025 WBIF 02-37 Bois de Sioux Watershed WBIF 02-38:  FIVEMILE CREEK 61905 · Shoreline Project 5,935.00 5,935.00
General Journal 07/17/2025 WBIF 02-37 Bois de Sioux Watershed WBIF 02-38:  FIVEMILE CREEK 10000 · BMO/Bank of the West Ch... 5,935.00 -5,935.00

Total BWSRWBIF3 C25-0156 ($1,594,226) 6,603.67 6,603.67 0.00

BWSRWBIF2 C23-5729 ($1,488,685)
Deposit 06/27/2025 State of Minnesota 40% GRANT DISBURSEMENT 44500 · Project Grant 595,474.00 -595,474.00
Check 07/17/2025 2913 Wilkin County SWCD WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR NON-STRUCTURAL 61700 · Non-Structural Mgm Practi... 11,666.67 11,666.67
Check 07/17/2025 2913 Wilkin County SWCD WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR PROJECT DEVELOPME... 61600 · Project Development 8,193.07 8,193.07
Check 07/17/2025 2913 Wilkin County SWCD WBIF 02-38:  REIMB FOR TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering 2,662.04 2,662.04
Check 07/17/2025 2920 Grant County SWCD WBIF 02-39:  PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 · Project Development 5,418.53 5,418.53
Check 07/17/2025 2920 Grant County SWCD WBIF 02-39:  TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering 4,182.98 4,182.98
Check 07/17/2025 2921 West Otter Tail County SWCD WBIF 02-40:  PROJECT DEVELOPMENT 61600 · Project Development 3,459.07 3,459.07
Check 07/17/2025 2921 West Otter Tail County SWCD WBIF 02-40:  TECH/ENGINEERING 61300 · Technical/Engineering 909.02 909.02

Total BWSRWBIF2 C23-5729 ($1,488,685) 36,491.38 595,474.00 -558,982.62

Total JCWMP/1W1Plan Imp. 43,095.05 602,077.67 -558,982.62

Total Construction Fund 43,095.05 602,077.67 -558,982.62

TOTAL 43,095.05 602,077.67 -558,982.62

10:01 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 APPROVE GRANT TRANSACTIONS
Accrual Basis June 21 through July 17, 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget

Income
Investment Income 0.00 16,000.00

42000 · General Property Taxes 78,933.82 180,000.00

45000 · Miscellanous Income 4,679.43 2,500.00

49000 · Project Administration 0.00 220,000.00
49300 · State Credits & Ag M H Credits 0.00 1,600.00

Total Income 83,613.25 420,100.00

Gross Profit 83,613.25 420,100.00

Expense
51000 · Annual Report 235.00 1,200.00
55130 · Website 420.36 1,000.00
55140 · Mileage Expense Advisory Com 0.00 25.00
59150 · Education 985.00 750.00
51100 · Accounting Services 18,419.00 16,000.00
51300 · Administration Expense 29,051.55 60,000.00

51500 · Advertising Expense 1,302.23 3,800.00
51600 · Building and Structures 0.00 250.00

51800 · District Insurance & Dues 3,370.00 65,000.00
51900 · Engineering Services 616.25 10,000.00

52100 · Equipment Lease & Rental 2,016.03 4,500.00
52200 · Fringe Benefits 17,353.66 28,700.00

52600 · Legal Fees 16,451.50 28,000.00
52700 · Manager Compensation 6,625.00 33,333.33
52800 · Meeting Expense 2,220.98 5,500.00
52900 · Mileage Expense Board 1,817.48 6,200.00
53100 · Mileage Expense Staff 113.40 75.00
53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses 8,893.12 2,000.00

53300 · Office Equip & Furniture 8,739.67 500.00
53400 · Office Operations 5,739.13 13,000.00

53500 · Office Supplies 3,896.87 5,000.00
53600 · Other Supplies 1,904.81 3,200.00

53700 · Payroll Expenses 5,347.32 10,815.00

53800 · Payroll Taxes 5,396.06 11,707.50
54100 · Repairs and Maintenance 1,469.39 1,500.00

54400 · Vehicle Fuel 1,680.51 4,050.00
54500 · Vehicle Maint & Repair 115.71 3,500.00
54700 · Wages and Salaries 69,697.92 141,750.00

Total Expense 213,877.95 461,355.83

Net Income -130,264.70 -41,255.83

10:02 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 2025 GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Cash Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget

Income
420005 · Water Management District Levy 4,471.33 7,500.00
49455 · Internal Transfer Joint Grant 0.00 0.00
49450 · Internal Transfer In 1,023,176.87 0.00
44500 · Project Grant 3,007,345.70 4,108,000.00
Ditch Revenues 230.28 0.00

41100 · Riparian Aid MN DOR 55,198.50 0.00
Investment Income 75,616.55 160,000.00

47100 · Storage Building Rental Income 1,000.00 800.00
42000 · General Property Taxes 463,038.39 1,089,300.00

44000 · Land Rental Income 995,121.06 900,000.00
45500 · Land Sale 0.00 402,500.00
45000 · Miscellanous Income 17,985.69 22,000.00

49100 · Project Team Income 1,255.66 15,000.00
49300 · State Credits & Ag M H Credits 0.00 7,000.00
49400 · Transfer In 2,239.50 0.00

Total Income 5,646,679.53 6,712,100.00

Gross Profit 5,646,679.53 6,712,100.00

Expense
54956 · Intergovernmental Expense 0.00 0.00
54955 · Internal Transfer Out 982,815.07 0.00
60000 · State Grant Expense Activities 178,963.78 542,906.00

51675 · Clean Water Cost Share Policy 0.00 716,500.00
51670 · Culvert Szng Cost Share Policy 0.00 1,063,500.00
51020 · Buffers 110,186.43 107,000.00
50100 · Stream Gaging Expense 500.00 50,000.00
Permits 71,191.21 200,000.00

55110 · Programs with SWCDs 0.00 25,000.00
59150 · Education 295.00 0.00
51200 · Project Construction 2,175,882.87 3,361,620.00

51300 · Administration Expense 0.00 252,000.00

51400 · River Watch/Expense 1,643.49 4,200.00
51500 · Advertising Expense 3,373.90 6,000.00
51900 · Engineering Services 365,668.38 820,500.00

52600 · Legal Fees 39,409.50 85,000.00
52700 · Manager Compensation 0.00 10,000.00
52800 · Meeting Expense 250.00 1,500.00
52900 · Mileage Expense Board 0.00 5,000.00
53100 · Mileage Expense Staff 0.00 500.00
53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses 19,776.27 2,000.00

53300 · Office Equip & Furniture 0.00 1,000.00
53400 · Office Operations 916.60 2,500.00

53500 · Office Supplies 0.00 1,000.00
53600 · Other Supplies 465.00 0.00

53800 · Payroll Taxes 0.00 120,600.00
53900 · Property Taxes 107,145.22 0.00

54100 · Repairs and Maintenance 34,984.90 120,000.00

54400 · Vehicle Fuel 0.00 1,000.00

Total Expense 4,093,467.62 7,499,326.00

Net Income 1,553,211.91 -787,226.00

10:02 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 2025 CONSTRUCTION FUND BUDGET
Cash Basis January through December 2025
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Jan - Dec 25 Budget

Income
49450 · Internal Transfer In 0.00 1,089,155.00
20500 · Intergovernmental Revenue 0.00 6,030,000.00
Ditch Revenues 242,716.93 468,000.00

Investment Income 101.20 200.00

45000 · Miscellanous Income 64,451.96 18,000.00

Total Income 307,270.09 7,605,355.00

Gross Profit 307,270.09 7,605,355.00

Expense
54955 · Internal Transfer Out 0.00 40,000.00
51020 · Buffers -9,325.00 35,000.00
51200 · Project Construction 0.00 7,119,155.00

50150 · Ring Dike 0.00 25,000.00
51300 · Administration Expense 0.00 2,000.00

51500 · Advertising Expense 6,872.00 0.00
51900 · Engineering Services 422,256.20 205,000.00

53480 · Interest Expense 0.00 15,000.00
52500 · Land 26,714.61 0.00

52600 · Legal Fees 47,290.50 65,000.00
52700 · Manager Compensation 0.00 2,000.00
52800 · Meeting Expense 0.00 350.00
53200 · Miscellaneous Expenses 19,944.87 8,000.00

54100 · Repairs and Maintenance 298,714.64 424,900.00

54600 · Viewers Expense 248.80 15,000.00

Total Expense 812,716.62 7,956,405.00

Net Income -505,446.53 -351,050.00

10:03 AM Bois de Sioux Watershed District

07/11/25 2025 DITCH FUND BUDGET
Cash Basis January through December 2025
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Information Technology Solutions  

 
RRWMB Mission: 
To institute, coordinate, 
and finance projects and 
programs to alleviate 
flooding and assure the 
beneficial use of water in 
the watershed of the Red 
River of the North and its 
tributaries. 
 
Contact Information: 
11 5Th Avenue East 
Suite B  
Ada, MN 56510 
Phone: 218-784-9500          
Fax: 218-784-9502 
 
Robert L. Sip       
Executive Director 
Rob.sip@rrwmb.us 
218-474-1084 (Cell)        
 
Nikki Swenson 
Executive Assistant 
Nikki.swenson@rrwmb.us  
 218-784-9500 (Office) 
 
Website:  
www.rrwmb.us 
 
Youtube: 
https://www.youtube.com/
@RRWMB 
 
Find us on Facebook: 
https://www.facebook.com/
RedRiverWatershedMana
gementBoard 
 
 
NOTE: Contact RRWMB 
staff to obtain more 
detailed information about 
the 2026 Budget. 

The Red River Watershed Management Board (RRWMB) Managers approved 
the 2026 Budget on July 8, 2025. Information about the 2026 Budget is illustrated 
in the table below and a pie chart is attached further depicting this information.  
 
2026 Budget Categories Approved Amount % of Total 
     Payroll Taxes $                    27,700 0.36 
     Executive Payroll and Benefits $                  386,075 5.11 
     Employee Expenses $                      9,000 0.12 
     Manager Expenses $                    83,200 1.10 
     Office Operations $                    92,000 1.22 
     Professional Services1 $                  239,500 3.18 
     Partner Coordination2 $                  404,000 5.35 
     Public Relations $                    63,500 0.84 
     Technical3 $                  289,500 3.83 
     Programs4 $               1,400,000 18.56 
     Water Storage and Flood 
     Mitigation Projects5 

 
$               4,550,000 

 
60.33 

Total 2026 Approved Expenditures $               7,544,475 100.00 
1Professional Services includes legal counsel, state legislative services, and 
federal congressional services. 
 
2Partner Coordination includes annual allocations for the following: 

• Red River Basin Commission. 
• United States Geological Survey for streamflow monitoring. 
• Red River Basin Coordinator position with the Minnesota Department of 

Natural Resources. 
• River Watch Program. 
• Red River Retention Authority (RRRA). The RRWMB is part of the RRRA 

via a joint power’s agreement with the Red River Joint Water Resource 
District Board in North Dakota. 

 
3Technical expenses include LiDAR, regular activities of the RRWMB Technical 
Advisory Committee, rural floodplain mapping, United States Army Corps of 
Engineers Feasibility Study, and related technical activities. 
 
4Programs is the RRWMB Water Quality Program and funding for general 
programs, initiatives, and studies.   

 
5Funding for farmstead ring dikes is included in this category. 
 
Note: Programs (includes the RRWMB Water Quality Program) and Water 
Storage/Flood Mitigation Projects are allocations directly back to RRWMB 
membership.  

 
Investing in and Managing the Watershed of the Red River Basin 

 

 

mailto:Rob.sip@rrwmb.org
mailto:Nikki.swenson@rrwmb.org
http://www.rrwmb.org/
https://www.youtube.com/@RRWMB
https://www.youtube.com/@RRWMB
https://www.facebook.com/RedRiverWatershedManagementBoard
https://www.facebook.com/RedRiverWatershedManagementBoard
https://www.facebook.com/RedRiverWatershedManagementBoard
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OVERALL BUDGET NOTES 

Background: The Red River Watershed Management Board (RRWMB) of Managers have 
determined that the 2026 Budget is critical for implementing and managing its Joint Powers 
Agreement, Bylaws, Governing Documents, Funding Strategy, Legislative Communication and 
Outreach Strategy, General Communication and Outreach Strategy, Strategic Plan, adopted 
policies, and its Vision, Mission, Purposes, and Strategic Goals – collectively all referred to as 
the “RRWMB Organizational Documents.”   
The RRWMB has thoughtfully considered the various budget and financial requirements needed 
to continue staff levels to oversee and manage the organization. The RRWMB affirms that the 
2026 Budget will provide for overall operations, enhancement of services to its member 
watershed districts for calendar year 2026 in accordance with the RRWMB Organizational 
Documents, and for maintenance of a public office. 
The RRWMB has thoroughly considered current funding commitments and financial needs of its 
member watershed districts as they plan water storage, flood mitigation, habitat, and water 
quality projects related to and in conformance with the RRWMB Organizational Documents. The 
RRWMB has discussed and considered the need to provide funds for annually funded projects, 
programs, and initiatives that meet the intent and purpose of the RRWMB Organizational 
Documents for calendar year 2026 including water storage, flood mitigation, habitat, and water 
quality projects. The RRWMB approved the 2026 Budget on July 8, 2025, which will be effective 
on January 1, 2026. 
State of Minnesota or Federal Funds: The RRWMB’s 2026 Budget does not include funds 